Editor's Comment:

Thank you very much for your invitation. I have checked the file and found a few grammar mistakes here and there in the text. For example, in the RESULTS section of the abstract: In the following sentence: "The phytochemical analysis according to standard screening tests using conventional protocols revealed the presence anthraquinone, saponins, tannins, terpenoids and alkaloids,", an "of" should be added after "the presence".

in lines 73-74, the sentence "Several tonics are produced from these herbs and used in treating as skin infections, bronchitis and conjunctivitis." should be written as "Several tonics are produced from these herbs and used in treating skin infections, bronchitis and conjunctivitis."

in lines 77-79, there should be an "and" between the following two sentences "The volatile oil acts as a good antimicrobial agent, Nutritional importance of this plant centers on its usefulness as a seasoning because of its aromatic flavor. " like "The volatile oil acts as a good antimicrobial agent, and nutritional importance of this plant centers on its usefulness as a seasoning because of its aromatic flavor."

in lines 83-85, the following sentences "Extracts of scent leaves has also been reported to have lowered blood pressure, strong insect repellent effects and kill many micro-organisms that cause diseases, including candida." should be written as "Extracts of scent leaves have also been reported to have lowered blood pressure, strong insect repellent effects and kill many micro-organisms that cause diseases, including candida." The word "has" should be "have".

The authors should invited a native English speaker to revise the language for this article.

It is ok except for the language.

Editor's Details:

Dr. BuLang Gao

Professor, Department of Medical Research, Shijiazhuang First Hospital, Hebei Medical University, China And

Department of Radiology, Shanghai Jiaotong University Renji Hospital, China